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INFORMATION ABOUT FEES
APPLICABLE TO SR. KG TO CLASS X, 2026-27

 Jhalaria, Bypass Road, Indore, 452016, Madhya Pradesh, India
Ph., Jr. Wing: 9111104781/82 | Sr. Wing: 9644733315/16

e-mail : info@shishukunjindore.in l www.shishukunj.in/jhalaria-campus/  

A non-refundable admission fee, non-refundable processing charges and a refundable 

security deposit are payable at the time of admission.

Pre Primary

Sr. KG

Rs.

Admission Fee

Security Deposit

Processing Charges

TOTAL

50,000

10,000

3,500

63,500

50,000

10,000

3,500

63,500

Primary to Secondary

Classes (I–X)

Rs.

PARTICULARS

FEE: FOR THE WHOLE SESSION 2026-2027

Pre Primary

Sr. KG

Rs.

Tuition Fee

Bus Fee*

Food Charges

Annual Charges

1,27,500

40,000

22,500

33,500

Primary to Secondary

Classes (I–X)

Rs.

PARTICULARS

1,41,700

40,000

22,500

44,500

*Optional (to be paid only if opted for), liable to change with fuel and misc. charges

PAYMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Pre Primary

Sr. KG

Rs.

New Students: At the time 
of admission

Till 15 / 07 / 2026

Till 15 / 10 / 2026

Till 15 / 01 / 2027

67,000

66,000

49,000

41,500

76,000

75,000

55,000

42,700

Primary to Secondary

Classes (I–X)

Rs.

TIME OF PAYMENT

I

II

III

IV

In
st

al
m

en
t

N
um

be
r

l Late fee of Rs. 30/- per day will be charged after the due date.

l Subject to revision as required from time to time.

 GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.l

Signature of ParentDate:

PTO

Current students: Till 15 / 04 / 2026

ADMISSION FEE, SECURITY DEPOSIT AND PROCESSING CHARGES 
(ONE TIME PAYMENT) : 

SHISHUKUNJTHE

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



Other (Optional) Fees / Charges

Adventure  activities

MUN  &  Conferences

Educational  Tours  &  Excursions

Special  Educational activities

Student  Exchange programmes

All  Individual  representation

External / Competitive  Exam  &  activities

Stationery  and  Consumables  charges

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

On Actuals

 An imprest is a cash amount that an institution relies on to pay for small, routine 

expenses on behalf of students.

 Statement of account for imprest money of your ward can be obtained from the 

accounts department on request.

3) If fees is not received on or before the due date, penalty will be charged as per the 

School rules. Those late in paying the fees for more than 90 days of the due date, 

the name of the student will be automatically deleted from the rolls. The TC will be 

issued only after clearance of the dues.

 Funds contained in imprest are regularly replenished in order to maintain a desired 

balance. The term imprest refers to a monetary advance given to the institution for 

defined purposes like competitive exams and activities, local excursion, rent for 

costumes, price of books bought from the book fate, participation charges in 

adventure camp etc.

NOTES  :

1) Parents may purchase course books, notebooks and other material from the market.

 Unused imprest amount will be refunded at the time of graduation or withdrawal.

2) Payment of fees etc. is made through the Bank by challan only.

4) Imprest Money of Rs. 8000/- will be payable along with the 2nd installment, before 

July 15, 2026.
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