

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES APPLICABLE TO SR. KG TO CLASS X, 2026-27

Jhalaria, Bypass Road, Indore, 452016, Madhya Pradesh, India Ph., Jr. Wing: 9111104781/82 | Sr. Wing: 9644733315/16 e-mail: info@shishukunjindore.in | www.shishukunj.in/jhalaria-campus/

ADMISSION FEE, SECURITY DEPOSIT AND PROCESSING CHARGES (ONE TIME PAYMENT):

A non-refundable admission fee, non-refundable processing charges and a refundable security deposit are payable at the time of admission.

	Pre Primary	Primary to Secondary	
PARTICULARS	Sr. KG	Classes (I-X)	
	Rs.	Rs.	
Admission Fee	50,000	50,000	
Security Deposit	10,000	10,000	
Processing Charges	3,500	3,500	
TOTAL	63,500	63,500	

FEE: FOR THE WHOLE SESSION 2026-2027

	Pre Primary	Primary to Secondary	
PARTICULARS	Sr. KG	Classes (I-X)	
	Rs.	Rs.	
Tuition Fee	1,27,500	1,41,700	
Bus Fee*	40,000	40,000	
Food Charges	22,500	22,500	
Annual Charges	33,500	44,500	

^{*}Optional (to be paid only if opted for), liable to change with fuel and misc. charges

PAYMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

ent		Pre Primary	Primary to Secondary
Instalment Number	TIME OF PAYMENT	Sr. KG	Classes (I-X)
l is		Rs.	Rs.
I	New Students: At the time of admission	67,000	76,000
	Current students: Till 15 / 04 / 2026		
П	Till 15 / 07 / 2026	66,000	75,000
Ш	Till 15 / 10 / 2026	49,000	55,000
IV	Till 15 / 01 / 2027	41,500	42,700

- \bullet Late fee of Rs. 30/- per day will be charged after the due date.
- Subject to revision as required from time to time.
- GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.

Date:	Signature of Parent
	oignature of rarein

Other (Optional) Fees / Charges		
Adventure activities	On Actuals	
MUN & Conferences	On Actuals	
Educational Tours & Excursions	On Actuals	
Special Educational activities	On Actuals	
Student Exchange programmes	On Actuals	
All Individual representation	On Actuals	
External / Competitive Exam & activities	On Actuals	
Stationery and Consumables charges	On Actuals	

NOTES:

- 1) Parents may purchase course books, notebooks and other material from the market.
- 2) Payment of fees etc. is made through the Bank by challan only.
- 3) If fees is not received on or before the due date, penalty will be charged as per the School rules. Those late in paying the fees for more than 90 days of the due date, the name of the student will be automatically deleted from the rolls. The TC will be issued only after clearance of the dues.
- 4) Imprest Money of Rs. 8000/- will be payable along with the 2nd installment, before July 15, 2026.

An imprest is a cash amount that an institution relies on to pay for small, routine expenses on behalf of students.

Funds contained in imprest are regularly replenished in order to maintain a desired balance. The term imprest refers to a monetary advance given to the institution for defined purposes like competitive exams and activities, local excursion, rent for costumes, price of books bought from the book fate, participation charges in adventure camp etc.

Statement of account for imprest money of your ward can be obtained from the accounts department on request.

Unused imprest amount will be refunded at the time of graduation or withdrawal.